secondary school students in Giwa Education Zone, Kaduna State, Nigeria. The research 

design used was survey. Career Decision Making Scale (CDMS) was the research instrument 

used.The reliability was established using Cronbach‟s alpha. To achieve the objectives, 

simple random sampling technique was used to select three hundred and sixty five (365) 

respondents. Mean statistic was used inanswering the research questions.Chi-Square (X
2
) 

statistics was used in analysing the data. All the intrinsic results revealed thatp < 0.05 alpha 

level of significance and X
2
 computed values at df 8.Meaningthere is significant influence

[...]

Review of Empirical Studies  

Otto and Njoku(2012) conducted a study that examined self-concept and vocational 

interest among secondary school Students (adolescents) in Ohafia Education zone of Abia 

State, Nigeria. Through purposive random sampling technique, a total of seven hundred and 

ninety nine (799) secondary school students participated in the study. Instruments used in the 

study were Adolescent Personal Data Inventory (APDI) Akinboye (2009) and Vocational 

Interest Inventory (VII) Bakare (2007).  

Regression Analysis, Analysis of Variance (ANOVA), Z-test statistics and Pearson